T51
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 03-Dec-2025 1 Document Number: 40259
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
vPolyTanTM Polymer Surface-Mount Chip Capacitors,
Molded Case, High Performance, Vishay Automotive Grade

3D Models Models Related
Documents
ORDERING INFORMATION
T51 D 107 M 010 C 0040
TYPE CASE CODE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE TERMINATION / ESR
TOLERANCE RATING PACKAGING
See Ratings
and Case
Codes table.
This is expressed
in picofarads.
The first two digits
are the significant
figures. The third is
the number of zeros
to follow.
M = ± 20 % 2R5 = 2.5 V
004 = 4 V
6R3 = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
016 = 16 V
020 = 20 V
025 = 25 V
035 = 35 V
C = lead (Pb)-free
solderable coating,
7" reel
Maximum
100 kHz
ESR
in mΩ
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE EIA SIZE L W H l a
V 7343-20 0.287 ± 0.008
[7.3 ± 0.2]
0.169 ± 0.012
[4.3 ± 0.3]
0.075 ± 0.004
[1.9 ± 0.1]
0.051 ± 0.012
[1.3 ± 0.3]
0.094 ± 0.008
[2.4 ± 0.2]
D 7343-31 0.287 ± 0.008
[7.3 ± 0.2]
0.169 ± 0.012
[4.3 ± 0.3]
0.110 ± 0.012
[2.8 ± 0.3]
0.051 ± 0.012
[1.3 ± 0.3]
0.094 ± 0.008
[2.4 ± 0.2]
aa
L

120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT 25 °C
100 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX. RIPPLE
AT 45 °C
100 kHz IRMS
(A)
HIGH
TEMPERATURE
LOAD, TIME
(h)
2.5 VDC AT +105 °C
100 B T51B107M2R5C0070 25.0 8 70 1.38 2000
100 B (1) T51B107M2R5C0055 25.0 8 55 1.56 2000
150 B T51B157M2R5C0070 37.5 8 70 1.38 2000
220 B T51B227M2R5C0045 55.0 8 45 1.73 2000
220 V T51V227M2R5C0040 55.0 10 40 3.16 2000
220 D T51D227M2R5C0025 55.0 10 25 4.24 2000
220 D (1) T51D227M2R5C0009 55.0 10 9 7.07 2000
330 V T51V337M2R5C0040 82.5 10 40 3.16 2000
330 D T51D337M2R5C0025 82.5 10 25 4.24 2000
330 D (1) T51D337M2R5C0009 82.5 10 9 7.07 2000
470 D T51D477M2R5C0025 117.5 10 25 4.24 2000
470 D T51D477M2R5C0009 117.5 10 9 7.07 1000
470 D T51D477M2R5C0006 117.5 10 6 8.66 1000
680 D (1) T51D687M2R5C0009 170.0 10 9 7.07 2000
680 D (1) T51D687M2R5C0006 170.0 10 6 8.66 2000
4 VDC AT +105 °C
33 B T51B336M004C0070 13.2 8 70 1.38 2000
47 B T51B476M004C0070 18.8 8 70 1.38 2000
68 B T51B686M004C0070 27.2 8 70 1.38 2000
100 B T51B107M004C0070 40.0 8 70 1.38 2000
100 B (1) T51B107M004C0055 40.0 8 55 1.56 2000
150 B T51B157M004C0070 60.0 8 70 1.38 2000
150 D T51D157M004C0040 60.0 10 40 3.35 2000
220 V (1) T51V227M004C0025 88.0 10 25 4.00 2000
220 D T51D227M004C0040 88.0 10 40 3.35 2000
220 D T51D227M004C0025 88.0 10 25 4.24 2000
330 D T51D337M004C0040 132.0 10 40 3.35 2000
330 D T51D337M004C0025 132.0 10 25 4.24 2000
470 D T51D477M004C0025 188.0 10 25 4.24 2000
6.3 VDC AT +105 °C
22 B T51B226M6R3C0070 13.9 8 70 1.38 2000
33 B T51B336M6R3C0070 20.8 8 70 1.38 2000
47 B T51B476M6R3C0070 29.6 8 70 1.38 2000
68 B T51B686M6R3C0070 42.8 8 70 1.38 2000
100 B T51B107M6R3C0070 63.0 8 70 1.38 2000
150 D T51D157M6R3C0040 94.5 10 40 3.35 2000
150 D T51D157M6R3C0025 94.5 10 25 4.24 2000
220 B (1) T51B227M6R3C0070 138.6 8 70 1.38 2000
220 D T51D227M6R3C0040 138.6 10 40 3.35 2000
220 D T51D227M6R3C0025 138.6 10 25 4.24 2000
330 B (1) T51B337M6R3C0070 207.9 8 70 1.38 2000
330 D T51D337M6R3C0040 207.9 10 40 3.35 2000
330 D T51D337M6R3C0025 207.9 10 25 4.24 2000
Note
(1) Rating in development, contact factory for availability
T51
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 03-Dec-2025 5 Document Number: 40259
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
10 VDC AT +105 °C
22 B (1) T51B226M010C0070 22.0 8 70 1.38 2000
33 B (1) T51B336M010C0070 33.0 8 70 1.38 2000
47 B (1) T51B476M010C0070 47.0 8 70 1.38 2000
68 D T51D686M010C0040 68.0 10 40 3.35 2000
68 D T51D686M010C0025 68.0 10 25 4.24 2000
100 D T51D107M010C0040 100.0 10 40 3.35 2000
100 D T51D107M010C0025 100.0 10 25 4.24 2000
150 D T51D157M010C0040 150.0 10 40 3.35 2000
150 D T51D157M010C0025 150.0 10 25 4.24 2000
220 D T51D227M010C0040 220.0 10 40 3.35 2000
220 D T51D227M010C0025 220.0 10 25 4.24 2000
16 VDC AT +105 °C
33  V (1) T51V336M016C0070 52.8 10 70 2.39 2000
33 D T51D336M016C0070 52.8 10 70 2.53 2000
47  V (1) T51V476M016C0070 75.2 10 70 2.39 2000
47 D T51D476M016C0070 75.2 10 70 2.53 2000
68 D T51D686M016C0070 108.8 10 70 2.53 2000
100 D T51D107M016C0050 160.0 10 50 3.00 2000
150 D T51D157M016C0065 240.0 10 65 2.63 2000
20 VDC AT +105 °C
10 B (1) T51B106M020C0300 20.0 8 300 0.67 2000
15 B (1) T51B156M020C0300 30.0 8 300 0.67 2000
22 B (1) T51B226M020C0300 44.0 8 300 0.67 2000
22 D (1) T51D226M020C0070 44.0 10 70 2.53 2000
33 D T51D336M020C0100 66.0 10 100 2.12 2000
47  V (1) T51V476M020C0070 94.0 10 70 2.39 2000
47 D T51D476M020C0070 94.0 10 70 2.53 2000
25 VDC AT +105 °C
4.7 B (1) T51B475M025C0300 11.8 8 300 0.67 2000
10 D T51D106M025C0120 25.0 10 120 1.93 2000
15 D T51D156M025C0100 37.5 10 100 2.12 2000
15 D (1) T51D156M025C0070 37.5 10 70 2.53 2000
22 D T51D226M025C0100 55.0 10 100 2.12 2000
33 D T51D336M025C0100 82.5 10 100 2.12 2000
33 D T51D336M025C0060 82.5 10 60 2.73 2000
47 D T51D476M025C0060 117.5 10 60 2.73 2000
35 VDC AT +105 °C
2.2 B (1) T51B225M035C0300 7.7 8 300 0.67 2000
3.3 B (1) T51B335M035C0300 11.6 8 300 0.67 2000
4.7 B (1) T51B475M035C0300 16.5 8 300 0.67 2000
6.8 D T51D685M035C0120 23.8 10 120 1.93 2000
10 D T51D106M035C0120 35.0 10 120 1.93 2000
10 D (1) T51D106M035C0070 35.0 10 70 2.53 2000
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF)
CASE